Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(b) Programmable timer
(c) Highest priority interrupt
(d) Register pair used for
addressing M register
List IIList IIList IIList II
(i) HL
(ii) Trap
(iii) 8253
(iv) RST 7.5
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
(B) (iii) (i) (ii) (iv)
(C) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(D) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III
28. In 8085, the register which holds the
address of the next instruction to be
executed is :

{int n, r;
 scanf("%i", & n);
 r = n % 2;
 if (r = = 0)
 printf("The number is even\n");
 else
 printf("The number is odd\n");
 return 0
}
(A) The number is odd
(B) The number is even
(C) The stdio.h doesn’t support
printf function
(D) Type of input doesn’t match
with type definition
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III
36. Match List I and List II and select
the correct answer using codes given
below the lists :

2
E
. E
y
yj t
x
�
 � � � � � �
�
41. Given Zn = 0.5 + j 0.5. The reflection
coefficient �0 is given by :
(A) 1
(B) –0.2 + 0.4 j
(C) 0.5 – 0.5 j
(D) 0
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III
42. Identify the type of modulation the
following circuit will give :
(A) PPM

(c) PSK
(d) PCM
List IIList IIList IIList II
(i) Slope overload
(ii) Data communication
(iii) Envelope detector
(iv) Capture effect
(v) Hilbert transform
(vi) Matched filter
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (v) (i) (vi) (iv)
(B) (iv) (vi) (i) (v)
(C) (iv) (i) (vi) (ii)
(D) (vi) (iii) (iv) (ii)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III
47. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

(a) White noise
(b) Shot noise
(c) Dark current noise
(d) Surface leakage current noise
List IIList IIList IIList II
(i) Avalanche diode
(ii) PMT
(iii) Resistance
(iv) Transistor
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iii) (iv) (i) (ii)
(B) (iii) (iv) (ii) (i)
(C) (iv) (ii) (iii) (i)
(D) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III
56. In a normal ECG waveform which
wave has the maximum amplitude ?
(A) P wave

OPAMP have infinite gain.
62. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
ECL gates have highest speed
among logic families.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :
ECL gates comprise only transistor
in active region.
63. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
Microcontroller based systems are
more compact compared to the
microprocessor based systems.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :
Microcontrollers include requisite
amount of RAM/ROM, Register
banks and I/Os on the chip.
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III
64. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
Information is returned to the
calling program via the return

(D) 2a
74. The number of half sine wave
variations of electric field on X
direction is ...................... .
(A) Zero
(B) Three
(C) One
(D) Two
75. The wave is propagating in ..........
direction.
(A) X
(B) Y
(C) Z
(D) Sometimes in X, sometimes
in Y
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
24242424
AUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/IIIAUG - 38315/III